
Winner (From left to right) :  Maggie Lam & Coby Wu (KCC)
Trophy Presenter : Mr. K.K. Lam (CCC Bowls Convenor)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023
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1. 15 ends.  

Ref No. Player 1 Player 2 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Club Venue

Final MAGGIE LAM COBY WU KCC 18 vs 8 SHIRLEY MA PHYLLIS WONG HKFC CCC

5. Teams are reminded to enter player names in the correct positions on the scorecards. 

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

2. The player to start playing for each team alternates with each end. 
3. In the First End, the Skip will start with playing 2 bowls, then the Lead playing 4 bowls and then the Skip playing the 2 remaining bowls. 
4. In any Extra End, the players order of play for each team will be the opposite of the last end played. 

6. HKLBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match. 
7. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
8. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.

Final Sunday 18 February, 2024
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1. 15 ends.  

Ref No. Player 1 Player 2 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Club Venue

SF 1 DAPHNE LEUNG JENNY MIU TKOBC 9 vs 14 MAGGIE LAM COBY WU KCC USRC

SF 2 CANDY CHIU DANNA CHIU KBGC 12 vs 14 SHIRLEY MA PHYLLIS WONG HKFC USRC
Umpire: Anny Yu

5. Teams are reminded to enter player names in the correct positions on the scorecards. 

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

2. The player to start playing for each team alternates with each end. 
3. In the First End, the Skip will start with playing 2 bowls, then the Lead playing 4 bowls and then the Skip playing the 2 remaining bowls. 
4. In any Extra End, the players order of play for each team will be the opposite of the last end played. 

6. HKLBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match. 
7. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
8. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.

Semi Finals Tuesday 2 Janaury, 2024 at 7pm
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1. 15 ends.  

Ref No. Player 1 Player 2 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Club Venue

QF 1 CANDY CHIU DANNA CHIU KBGC 14 vs 11 IRENE CHENG REBEKAH LEUNG SBSC KBGC

QF 2 SHIRLEY MA PHYLLIS WONG HKFC 15 vs 9 PHOEBE HO CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC
HKFC Outdoor
(Changed to 2pm, 30 December)

QF 3 MAGGIE LAM COBY WU KCC 15 vs 14 YU YEE SIN GLORIA HA YDT KCC (Changed to 7:30pm, 21 December)

QF 4 DAPHNE LEUNG JENNY MIU TKOBC 17 vs 7 RITA SHEK EVA YU HKFC TKO

5. Teams are reminded to enter player names in the correct positions on the scorecards. 

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

2. The player to start playing for each team alternates with each end. 
3. In the First End, the Skip will start with playing 2 bowls, then the Lead playing 4 bowls and then the Skip playing the 2 remaining bowls. 
4. In any Extra End, the players order of play for each team will be the opposite of the last end played. 

6. HKLBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match. 
7. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
8. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.

Quarter Finals Tuesday 19 December, 2023 at 7pm
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1. 15 ends.  

Ref No. Player 1 Player 2 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Club Venue

401 BECKY TSE SHERON CHAN AWASG 10 vs 20 DAPHNE LEUNG JENNY MIU TKOBC
Venue changed to VP
(Changed to 5pm, 13 December)

402 SHIRLEY MA PHYLLIS WONG HKFC 20 vs 11 CHI HA YAM PING FC HKFC Outdoor

403 JENNIFER WONG CANDY CHIU KBGC 19 vs 15 MONEY CHIU W L LAM TMSA KBGC (Changed to 7:30pm)

404 RITA SHEK EVA YU HKFC 18 vs 8 SHADOW LAW YUMI WONG HKFC HKFC Outdoor

405 PHOEBE HO CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC 20 vs 11 VIVIAN YIP DOROTHY YU SBI HKFC Outdoor

406 IRENE CHENG REBEKAH LEUNG SBSC 14 vs 8 RELLA CHOY BERNICE WONG YDT ALC

407 PEGGY FAI CALINNA CHAN HKFC 9 vs 16 MAGGIE LAM COBY WU KCC HKFC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm)

408 CHERYL CHAN ESTHER YU TAN HA STSA 13 vs 15 YU YEE SIN GLORIA HA YDT SLY (Chnaged to 7:15pm)

5. Teams are reminded to enter player names in the correct positions on the scorecards. 

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

2. The player to start playing for each team alternates with each end. 
3. In the First End, the Skip will start with playing 2 bowls, then the Lead playing 4 bowls and then the Skip playing the 2 remaining bowls. 
4. In any Extra End, the players order of play for each team will be the opposite of the last end played. 

6. HKLBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match. 
7. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
8. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.

ROUND 4 Tuesday 12 December, 2023 at 7pm
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1. 15 ends.  

Ref No. Player 1 Player 2 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Club Venue

301 IRENE CHENG REBEKAH LEUNG SBSC 23 vs 15 CANDY AU KITTY SHAM GLBC ALC (Changed to 4pm, 7 December)

302 JOLENE CHENG PHYLLIS S H WONG KBGC 9 vs 13 BECKY TSE SHERON CHAN AWASG KBGC (Changed to 2:30pm, 5 December)

303 PEGGY FAI CALINNA CHAN HKFC 19 vs 10 EMMIE WONG IRENE CHAN HKFC
HKFC Indoor
(Changed to 7pm, 8 December)

304 ABBIE CHAN YU YEE SIN YDT 23 vs 9 ANNA WONG SINDY LEE KBGC
Venue changed to YCK
(Changed to 7:15pm, 5 December)

305 MONEY CHIU W L LAM TMSA 16 vs 13 JESSIS SO CANDY CHOI CdeR TM

306 RELLA CHOY BERNICE WONG YDT 16 vs 10 DAISY CHAN MIAN KWOK HKPBC ALC

307 KATE CHEUNG WONG MAN YEE ABC 12 vs 18 VIVIAN YIP DOROTHY YU SBI Venue changed to VP

308 CANDY CHIU DANNA CHIU KBGC 15 vs 13 SANDY WONG SANDY HO LCN KBGC

309 VICKY HO WINNIFER MAK SBSC 11 vs 22 RITA SHEK EVA YU HKFC TKO

310 CHERYL CHAN ESTHER YU TAN HA STSA 22 vs 8 ANGIE LEUNG BELLA CHAN CdeR SLY

311 JOANNA NAM DAPHNE LEUNG TKOBC 14 vs 11 JUSTINA LO JAMIE TAM YDT TKO

312 CANDY TSE LOUISA TSO LCN 10 vs 19 SHIRLEY MA PHYLLIS WONG HKFC TKO

313 PHOEBE HO CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC 17 vs 14 SUSANNA SHEA HELEN CHEUNG CCC
HKFC Outdoor
(Changed to 2pm, 3 December)

314 JANICE CHUNG CERLYN WONG FC 8 vs 14 MAGGIE LAM COBY WU KCC FC (Changed to 7:15pm)

315 STEPHANIE LI BEATRICE YEE HKFC 13 vs 24 CHI HA YAM PING FC HKFC Indoor

316 SHADOW LAW YUMI WONG HKFC 18 vs 7 JUNE OLSSON ANNA LUK HKCC
HKFC Indoor
(Changed to 2pm, 6 December)

5. Teams are reminded to enter player names in the correct positions on the scorecards. 

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

2. The player to start playing for each team alternates with each end. 
3. In the First End, the Skip will start with playing 2 bowls, then the Lead playing 4 bowls and then the Skip playing the 2 remaining bowls. 
4. In any Extra End, the players order of play for each team will be the opposite of the last end played. 

6. HKLBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match. 
7. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
8. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.

ROUND 3 Tuesday 5 December, 2023 at 7pm
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1. 15 ends.  

Ref No. Player 1 Player 2 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Club Venue

201 IRENE CHENG REBEKAH LEUNG SBSC 25 vs 7 SALLY LOU PAULINE WONG ULBSC ALC (Changed to 3pm, 26 November)

202 YU YEE SIN GLORIA HA YDT 22 vs 9 LAM YUEN LING DEBBY YIM HKPBC Venue changed to POC

203 RELLA CHOY BERNICE WONG YDT 18 vs 8 ELLEN HEVICON IRENE CHOW HKCC
Venue changed to TCS
(Changed to 7pm, 28 November)

204 PIAN LAI RHODA LAW KBGC 10 vs 15 DAPHNE LEUNG JENNY MIU TKOBC KBGC (Changed to 3pm)

205 JUSTINA LO JAMIE TAM YDT 19 vs 8 EDNA LAU MARGERY IP CdeR VP (Changed to 8pm, 27 November)

206 SUSANNA SHEA HELEN CHEUNG CCC 15 vs 13 GORAN FONG ANDIE CHEUNG HKPBC CCC Indoor

207 PEGGY FAI CALINNA CHAN HKFC 22 vs 5 CYNTHINA CHAN ADA LAI CCC
HKFC Indoor
(Changed to 7pm, 29 November)

208 VICKY HO WINNIFER MAK SBSC 12 vs 10 FLORA WONG PUI FONG GRACE LAM ELBC TKO

209 SHADOW LAW YUMI WONG HKFC 19 vs 9 KAKI CHAN SANDRA HO CdeR
HKFC Indoor
(Changed to 7:15pm, 11 December)

210 SA KOH MAGGIE YEUNG GLBC 10 vs 16 CHI HA YAM PING FC SLY

211 KING SUM ANNA LAI CdeR 13 vs 14 EMMIE WONG IRENE CHAN HKFC
CdeR Indoor
(Changed to 2pm, 4 December)

212 CANDY AU KITTY SHAM GLBC 23 vs 5 MARIA SEE WINNE WAN USRC SLY

213 VIVIAN YIP DOROTHY YU SBI 15 vs 14 CLARA LUNG HELEN LO USRC TP (Changed to 3pm, 28 November)

214 POLLY MAK MANDY WONG FC 8 vs 12 STEPHANIE LI BEATRICE YEE HKFC FC (Changed to 2pm, 28 November)

215 CHERRY TSOI CAMILLA LEUNG HKFC 7 vs 17 SHIRLEY MA PHYLLIS WONG HKFC HKFC Outdoor

216 ELSA LEE ANNY YU SBSC 8 vs 14 PHOEBE HO CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC ALC (Changed to 7:30pm, 27 November)

217 IRENE WY CHAN FANNY WONG TKOBC 7 vs 17 MABLE CHAN MAGGIE LAM KCC TKO (Changed to 7pm, 29 November)

218 ANGIE LEUNG BELLA CHAN CdeR 19 vs 6 LINUS LIU SANDY YUET KBGC CdeR Indoor

219 JOLENE CHENG PHYLLIS S H WONG KBGC 22 vs 12 WAN LAU MAGGIE CHENG VLBC KBGC

220 MARIA NG SAMANTHA CHAN SBSC 4 vs 15 DAISY CHAN MIAN KWOK HKPBC Venue changed to TP

221 CANDY CHIU DANNA CHIU KBGC 24 vs 8 VENUS NGAI PEARL SO KCC KBGC

222 RITA SHEK EVA YU HKFC 15 vs 10 EMMY LUK BIANCA SZETO YDT HKFC Outdoor

223 EMILY LAM DIANA FUNG ILBC 3 vs 29 CHERYL CHAN ESTHER YU TAN HA STSA Venue changed TM

224 SANDY WONG SANDY HO LCN 20 vs 9 GIGI HO ALLYSON KO KCC TKO (Changed to 7:15pm)

225 CANDY TSE LOUISA TSO LCN 20 vs 5 IVY TSE MIRANDA LEUNG TKOBC
Venue changed to TKO
(Changed to 7pm, 29 November)

226 BECKY TSE SHERON CHAN AWASG 16 vs 12 AMY W C WONG MANDY WONG YLLBC
Venue changed to VP
(Changed to 2pm, 28 November)

227 JUNE OLSSON ANNA LUK HKCC 15 vs 6 TERESA WONG KAREN CHEUNG VLBC HKCC (Changed to 3:30pm)

228 JANICE CHUNG CERLYN WONG FC 20 vs 11 JACKIE LAU LOUISE YEUNG CdeR
Venue changed to TKO
(Changed to 7pm, 28 November)

229 MONEY CHIU W L LAM TMSA 11 vs 9 KRISTIN SALVADOR JANET BIBI FERREIRA CdeR TM (Changed to 1pm, 23 November)

230 CANDY CHOI CORA NG CdeR 11 vs 10 LEUNG, HILDA HO, SYLVIA F.Y. IRC CdeR Outdoor

231 KATE CHEUNG WONG MAN YEE ABC 25 vs 5 ALISON SHUM ALICE CHUNG KCC
Venue changed to VP
(Changed to 7pm, 27 November)

232 CELINA LEUNG CONNIE CHUNG HKFC 17 vs 18 ANNA WONG SINDY LEE KBGC HKFC Indoor

5. Teams are reminded to enter player names in the correct positions on the scorecards. 

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

2. The player to start playing for each team alternates with each end. 
3. In the First End, the Skip will start with playing 2 bowls, then the Lead playing 4 bowls and then the Skip playing the 2 remaining bowls. 
4. In any Extra End, the players order of play for each team will be the opposite of the last end played. 

6. HKLBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match. 
7. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
8. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.

ROUND 2 Tuesday 28 November, 2023 at 7pm
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1. 15 ends.  

Ref No. Player 1 Player 2 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Club Venue

101 BECKY TSE SHERON CHAN AWASG 22 vs 8 MAYDA TAM SZETO WAI CHING TKOBC
Venue changed to VP
(Changed to 2pm, 22 November)

102 JACKIE LAU LOUISE YEUNG CdeR 15 vs 8 DAYS CHAN PENCY HUNG STSA CdeR Indoor

103 SHIRLEY MA PHYLLIS WONG HKFC 24 vs 9 IRIS HO ANISSA WAN CCC HKFC Outdoor

104 CYNTHINA CHAN ADA LAI CCC 22 vs 9 ANGELA LI SUMMER CHOW STSA CCC Indoor

105 KATE CHEUNG WONG MAN YEE ABC 13 vs 9 ANITA SUNG JUNE LEE TMSA Venue changed to VP

106 ANNA WONG SINDY LEE KBGC 11 vs 9 RITA CHAN REBECCA LAI AWASG KBGC

107 MONEY CHIU W L LAM TMSA 19 vs 6 FLORENCE LAU SANLIA WONG YLLBC TM (Changed to 1pm, 18 November)

108 MAGGIE LAM COBY WU KCC vs Bye

109 SUE CHOW PAULINE LEE ABC 11 vs 20 CHERRY TSOI CAMILLA LEUNG HKFC VP

110 SANDY YEUNG DELLRA LEUNG STSA 7 vs 17 KING SUM ANNA LAI CdeR SLY

111 JUNE OLSSON ANNA LUK HKCC 29 vs 3 LAURA TSANG JOANNE CHAN HKFC HKCC (Changed to 3pm, 23 November)

112 SUSAN LAI WINNY NG CdeR 6 vs 22 EMMY LUK BIANCA SZETO YDT CdeR Indoor

113 IRENE CHENG REBEKAH LEUNG SBSC 19 vs 8 BONNY CHEUNG SHIRLEY LAM STSA ALC (Changed to 7pm, 19 November)

114 ANNIE YEUNG DREAMY NG SBSC 14 vs 19 WAN LAU MAGGIE CHENG VLBC Venue changed to TP

115 JENNY YAU JOANNE HO FC 12 vs 13 LAM YUEN LING DEBBY YIM HKPBC FC (Changed to 7pm, 21 November)

116 KATHERINE KWAN PEARL SO KCC vs Bye

117 JOANNE LEUNG EVA KWOK TMSA 14 vs 17 VIVIAN YIP DOROTHY YU SBI TM (Changed to 7pm, 22 November)

118 SANDY WONG SANDY HO LCN 13 vs 9 CATALINA CHAN ALICE HO HKPBC TKO

119 JANET CHUNG MAY CHAN FC 14 vs 17 PIAN LAI RHODA LAW KBGC FC (Changed to 3pm, 5 November)

120 PEGGY FAI CALINNA CHAN HKFC 25 vs 7 DOLORES LEON ALKEY SHUM KCC HKFC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm)

121 BLONDY CHENG SERENA SZETO AWASG 12 vs 17 SUSANNA SHEA HELEN CHEUNG CCC Venue changed to VP

122 RELLA CHOY BERNICE WONG YDT 17 vs 6 ANITA LEUNG JUNO KOON KBGC ALC

123 DAISY CHAN MIAN KWOK HKPBC 17 vs 11 TRIX CHAN ADA LAM CLBC POC (Changed to 5pm, 21 November)

124 ELLEN HEVICON IRENE CHOW HKCC vs Bye

125 STEPHANIE LI BEATRICE YEE HKFC 18 vs 6 ROWNNA WONG JOANNE YIM CCC HKFC Indoor

126 CANDY AU KITTY SHAM GLBC vs withdraw EVA KAN TERESA CHEUNG HKCC SLY (Changed to 7pm, 23 November)

127 IRENE WY CHAN FANNY WONG TKOBC 18 vs 12 DAISY LEE DOLPHIN KWAN STSA TKO (Changed to 7pm, 20 November)

128 MARIA SEE WINNE WAN USRC vs Bye

129 AMY W C WONG MANDY WONG YLLBC 18 vs 8 KELLY YU PUN WING CHING SBI YCK (Changed to 7pm, 18 November)

130 ALLYSON KO EVANGELINE MA KCC 15 vs 13 FIONA NG CARRIE MOK STSA KCC

131 VICKY HO WINNIFER MAK SBSC 19 vs 9 SHANDY YU CANDY NG CdeR TKO

132 SHADOW LAW YUMI WONG HKFC vs Bye

133 PHOEBE HO CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC 14 vs 10 VICKY CHUNG QUEENIE LAI HC SBSC
HKFC Outdoor 
(Changed to 7:30pm, 21 November)

134 CANCAN CHOW SHARON KUOK VLBC 17 vs 21 KRISTIN SALVADOR JANET BIBI FERREIRA CdeR VP (Changed to 3pm, 18 November)

135 RITA SHEK EVA YU HKFC 13 vs 10 CHAN PO YA KAREN YIP STSA HKFC Outdoor

136 IVY TSE MIRANDA LEUNG TKOBC 11 vs 8 SHIRLEY HEUNG LIZ LUI YLLBC TKO (Changed to 7pm, 20 November)

137 GORAN FONG ANDIE CHEUNG HKPBC 26 vs 5 ALICE C N HO JULIET TAI TMSA PSRC (Chnaged to 2:30pm, 21 November)

138 JOLENE CHENG PHYLLIS S H WONG KBGC 18 vs 9 GRACE LEE YOLENDA CHAN SBSC KBGC

139 ALISON SHUM ALICE CHUNG KCC 15 vs 11 CHRISTINA CHUNG VIVIAN WONG FC KCC (Changed to 5pm, 15 November)

140 YU YEE SIN GLORIA HA YDT vs Bye

141 ELIZA CHAN EVA LAU CLBC 11 vs 15 MARIA NG SAMANTHA CHAN SBSC VP (Changed to 3pm, 19 November)

142 KAKI CHAN SANDRA HO CdeR 22 vs 9 GRENDA LEUNG CHLOE CHAN YDT CdeR Indoor

143 TERESA WONG KAREN CHEUNG VLBC 17 vs 11 ANGEL HUNG DORIS WAI AWASG VP (Chnaged to 7pm, 17 November)

144 ERICA LEUNG JESSIE LAM FC 10 vs 17 EMMIE WONG IRENE CHAN HKFC FC

145 CHI HA YAM PING FC 13 vs 12 ANGEL KWAN AMY CHAN TKOBC Venue changed to TP

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

ROUND 1 Tuesday 21 November, 2023 at 7pm 

2. The player to start playing for each team alternates with each end. 
3. In the First End, the Skip will start with playing 2 bowls, then the Lead playing 4 bowls and then the Skip playing the 2 remaining bowls. 
4. In any Extra End, the players order of play for each team will be the opposite of the last end played. 
5. Teams are reminded to enter player names in the correct positions on the scorecards. 
6. HKLBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match. 
7. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
8. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
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1. 15 ends.  

Ref No. Player 1 Player 2 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Club Venue

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

ROUND 1 Tuesday 21 November, 2023 at 7pm 

2. The player to start playing for each team alternates with each end. 
3. In the First End, the Skip will start with playing 2 bowls, then the Lead playing 4 bowls and then the Skip playing the 2 remaining bowls. 
4. In any Extra End, the players order of play for each team will be the opposite of the last end played. 
5. Teams are reminded to enter player names in the correct positions on the scorecards. 
6. HKLBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match. 
7. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
8. Winner must notify match results, i.e. final scores to LBA Office by email or fax by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.

146 EDNA LAU MARGERY IP CdeR 18 vs 7 CP NG CATHY CHAN SBI CdeR Indoor 

147 ALICE WONG HELEN LO USRC 12 vs 10 ESTHER CHAN LEE WONG CdeR USRC

148 CANDY CHIU DANNA CHIU KBGC vs Bye

149 JANICE CHUNG CERLYN WONG FC 15 vs 11 ELLEN CHAN BONNIE LAI TPLBC
Venue changed to TKO
(Changed to 3pm, 18 November)

150 LINUS LIU SANDY YUET KBGC 19 vs 5 LILY LEE IRIS YAU TKOBC KBGC

151 GILLIAN NG CORRINE CHAN YDT 7 vs 16 CHERYL CHAN ESTHER YU TAN HA STSA
Venue changed to TM
(Changed to 7pm, 21 November)

152 JUDY LAW MONICA LAI STSA 11 vs 24 FLORA WONG PUI FONG GRACE LAM ELBC SLY (Changed to 5pm, 23 November)

153 CANDY CHOI CORA NG CdeR 15 vs 13 CHENG MAI YUNG PHEOBY CHIU FC
CdeR Outdoor
(Changed to 7:15pm,23 November)

154 CLARE CHENG KOKO TSIM CLP 2 vs 29 CANDY TSE LOUISA TSO LCN YCK

155 POLLY MAK MANDY WONG FC 17 vs 12 SUKI SIT MAY CHU HKPBC Venue changed to VP

156 EMILY LAM DIANA FUNG ILBC vs Bye

157 ELSA LEE ANNY YU SBSC 17 vs 11 AMY LUK LISA CHUI CLBC ALC (Changed to 7:30pm, 19 November)

158 CONNIE WONG MAY POON HKFC 9 vs 13 ANGIE LEUNG BELLA CHAN CdeR
HKFC Indoor
(Changed to 2pm, 23 November)

159 DAPHNE LEUNG JENNY MIU TKOBC 20 vs 10 QUEENIE MA ANTOINETTE KO LCN TKO (Changed to 7pm, 9 November)

160 SA KOH MAGGIE YEUNG GLBC vs Bye

161 EVA SUEN CHRISTINE LEUNG FC 10 vs 11 JUSTINA LO JAMIE TAM YDT FC (Changed to 7pm, 31 October)

162 CELIA YEUNG TINA NG KBGC 11 vs 17 CELINA LEUNG CONNIE CHUNG HKFC KBGC

163 SALLY LOU PAULINE WONG ULBSC 15 vs 7 CARRIE TAM FION YU FC
Venue changed to VP
(Changed to 3pm, 23 November)

164 LEUNG, HILDA HO, SYLVIA F.Y. IRC vs Bye
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CLUB REF LEAD SKIP REMARK
(HOME GREEN)

ABC 1 KATE CHEUNG WONG MAN YEE YCK
ABC 2 SUE CHOW PAULINE LEE VP

AWASG 1 BECKY TSE SHERON CHAN ALC
AWASG 2 BLONDY CHENG SERENA SZETO ALC
AWASG 3 ANGEL HUNG DORIS WAI ALC
AWASG 4 RITA CHAN REBECCA LAI TP

CCC 1 CYNTHINA CHAN ADA LAI CCC Indoor
CCC 2 IRIS HO ANISSA WAN CCC Indoor
CCC 3 ROWNNA WONG JOANNE YIM CCC Outdoor
CCC 4 SUSANNA SHEA HELEN CHEUNG CCC Indoor
CdeR 1 SUSAN LAI WINNY NG CdeR Indoor
CdeR 2 KING SUM ANNA LAI CdeR Indoor
CdeR 3 KAKI CHAN SANDRA HO CdeR Indoor
CdeR 4 ESTHER CHAN LEE WONG CdeR Outdoor
CdeR 5 KRISTIN SALVADOR JANET BIBI FERREIRA CdeR Outdoor
CdeR 6 SHANDY YU CANDY NG CdeR Outdoor
CdeR 7 EDNA LAU MARGERY IP CdeR Indoor
CdeR 8 ANGIE LEUNG BELLA CHAN CdeR Indoor
CdeR 9 CANDY CHOI CORA NG CdeR Outdoor
CdeR 10 JACKIE LAU LOUISE YEUNG CdeR Indoor
CLBC 1 AMY LUK LISA CHUI VP
CLBC 2 TRIX CHAN ADA LAM VP
CLBC 3 ELIZA CHAN EVA LAU VP
CLP 1 CLARE CHENG KOKO TSIM YCK

ELBC 1 FLORA WONG PUI FONG GRACE LAM TP
FC 1 JANET CHUNG MAY CHAN FC
FC 2 CHI HA YAM PING FC
FC 3 CHRISTINA CHUNG VIVIAN WONG FC
FC 4 JANICE CHUNG CERLYN WONG FC
FC 5 JENNY YAU JOANNE HO FC
FC 6 CARRIE TAM FION YU FC
FC 7 POLLY MAK MANDY WONG FC
FC 8 CHENG MAI YUNG PHEOBY CHIU FC
FC 9 ERICA LEUNG JESSIE LAM FC
FC 10 EVA SUEN CHRISTINE LEUNG FC

GLBC 1 SA KOH MAGGIE YEUNG SLY
GLBC 2 CANDY AU KITTY SHAM SLY
HKCC 1 ELLEN HEVICON IRENE CHOW HKCC
HKCC 2 JUNE OLSSON ANNA LUK HKCC
HKCC 3 EVA KAN TERESA CHEUNG HKCC
HKFC 1 PHOEBE HO CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 2 SHIRLEY MA PHYLLIS WONG HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 3 CONNIE WONG MAY POON HKFC Indoor
HKFC 4 SHADOW LAW YUMI WONG HKFC Indoor
HKFC 5 CELINA LEUNG CONNIE CHUNG HKFC Indoor
HKFC 6 STEPHANIE LI BEATRICE YEE HKFC Indoor
HKFC 7 EMMIE WONG IRENE CHAN HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 8 CHERRY TSOI CAMILLA LEUNG HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 9 PEGGY FAI CALINNA CHAN HKFC Indoor
HKFC 10 RITA SHEK EVA YU HKFC Outdoor
HKFC 11 LAURA TSANG JOANNE CHAN HKFC Indoor

HKPBC 1 CATALINA CHAN ALICE HO POC
HKPBC 2 SUKI SIT MAY CHU POC
HKPBC 3 DAISY CHAN MIAN KWOK POC
HKPBC 4 GORAN FONG ANDIE CHEUNG PSRC
HKPBC 5 LAM YUEN LING DEBBY YIM POC

ILBC 1 EMILY LAM DIANA FUNG ALC
IRC 1 LEUNG, HILDA HO, SYLVIA F.Y. IRC

KBGC 1 LINUS LIU SANDY YUET KBGC
KBGC 2 PIAN LAI RHODA LAW KBGC
KBGC 3 CANDY CHIU DANNA CHIU KBGC
KBGC 4 JOLENE CHENG PHYLLIS S H WONG KBGC
KBGC 5 ANITA LEUNG JUNO KOON KBGC
KBGC 6 CELIA YEUNG TINA NG KBGC

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

Players List
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CLUB REF LEAD SKIP REMARK
(HOME GREEN)

LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG, CHINA
Women's 2x4x2 Pairs Competition 2023

Players List

KBGC 7 ANNA WONG SINDY LEE KBGC
KCC 1 ALISON SHUM ALICE CHUNG KCC
KCC 2 ALLYSON KO EVANGELINE MA KCC
KCC 3 MAGGIE LAM COBY WU KCC
KCC 4 DOLORES LEON ALKEY SHUM KCC
KCC 5 KATHERINE KWAN PEARL SO KCC
LCN 1 SANDY WONG SANDY HO TKO
LCN 2 QUEENIE MA ANTOINETTE KO SLY
LCN 3 CANDY TSE LOUISA TSO TKO
SBI 1 KELLY YU PUN WING CHING TP
SBI 2 VIVIAN YIP DOROTHY YU TP
SBI 3 CP NG CATHY CHAN TP

SBSC 1 ELSA LEE ANNY YU ALC
SBSC 2 VICKY CHUNG QUEENIE LAI HC TKO
SBSC 3 ANNIE YEUNG DREAMY NG ALC
SBSC 4 IRENE CHENG REBEKAH LEUNG ALC
SBSC 5 GRACE LEE YOLENDA CHAN ALC
SBSC 6 MARIA NG SAMANTHA CHAN ALC
SBSC 7 VICKY HO WINNIFER MAK TKO
STSA 1 ANGELA LI SUMMER CHOW SLY
STSA 2 BONNY CHEUNG SHIRLEY LAM SLY
STSA 3 CHAN PO YA KAREN YIP SLY
STSA 4 CHERYL CHAN ESTHER YU TAN HA SLY
STSA 5 DAISY LEE DOLPHIN KWAN SLY
STSA 6 DAYS CHAN PENCY HUNG SLY
STSA 7 FIONA NG CARRIE MOK SLY
STSA 8 JUDY LAW MONICA LAI SLY
STSA 9 SANDY YEUNG DELLRA LEUNG SLY

TKOBC 1 ANGEL KWAN AMY CHAN TKO
TKOBC 2 IRENE WY CHAN FANNY WONG TKO
TKOBC 3 MAYDA TAM SZETO WAI CHING ALC
TKOBC 4 DAPHNE LEUNG JENNY MIU TKO
TKOBC 5 LILY LEE IRIS YAU TKO
TKOBC 6 IVY TSE MIRANDA LEUNG TKO
TMSA 1 ALICE C N HO JULIET TAI TM
TMSA 2 ANITA SUNG JUNE LEE TCS
TMSA 3 JOANNE LEUNG EVA KWOK TM
TMSA 4 MONEY CHIU W L LAM TM
TPLBC 1 ELLEN CHAN BONNIE LAI TP
ULBSC 1 SALLY LOU PAULINE WONG TP
USRC 1 MARIA SEE WINNE WAN USRC
USRC 2 ALICE WONG HELEN LO USRC
VLBC 1 WAN LAU MAGGIE CHENG TKO
VLBC 2 CANCAN CHOW SHARON KUOK VP
VLBC 3 TERESA WONG KAREN CHEUNG VP
YDT 1 EMMY LUK BIANCA SZETO VP
YDT 2 GILLIAN NG CORRINE CHAN TCS
YDT 3 GRENDA LEUNG CHLOE CHAN VP
YDT 4 RELLA CHOY BERNICE WONG ALC
YDT 5 JUSTINA LO JAMIE TAM VP
YDT 6 YU YEE SIN GLORIA HA VP

YLLBC 1 AMY W C WONG MANDY WONG YCK
YLLBC 2 FLORENCE LAU SANLIA WONG YCK
YLLBC 3 SHIRLEY HEUNG LIZ LUI TP

Total number of team 118
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